Feroz Abdool Assistant Secretary
Mr. Clarence Bandoo Executive Member
Mr. Chandrasain Ramsingh Executive Member 
Mr. Dexter East Director
Mr. Robert Balgobin Director
Dr. Stephan David Director 
Mr. Hugh Griffith Director
Ms. Fazeeda Hosein Director

3.0  MEMBERSHIP
During 2022, one hundred and three (103) new members were registered, and as at December 
2022, CEMCU’s membership stood at 1,699. 

4.0 FINANCIAL PERFORMANCE
4.1 Assets
Total Assets as at 31st December 2022 stood at TT$110.4M, compared to TT$94.6M at the end of 
2021. The Increase of 16.7% was mainly due to an increase in the Members loan portfolio.